	01-2003 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office V.S. Patent A.S. Paten
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	0241ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AmSouth Bank of Walker County    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:AmSouth Bank  Internal Address:AmSouth Sonat Tower  Street Address:_1900 5th Ave North  City:BirminghamState:_AL_Zip:_35203 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 07/16/1997	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,225,336
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edmund B. Burke, Attorney</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7 Piedmont Center, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30305	E THIS SDACE
9. Signature. To the best of my Knowledge and belief. The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edmund B. Burke	March 26, 2003
28/2003 DBYRHE 00000051 1225336 Total number of pages including co	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  40.00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0935

## STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the domestic corporate records on file in this office discloses that AmSouth Bank of Alabama incorporated in Jefferson County, Birmingham, Alabama July 8, 1994; that AmSouth Bank of Florida, a Florida corporation, qualified in Alabama November 29, 1988; that AmSouth Bank of Georgia, a Georgia corporation, qualified in Alabama March 13, 1995; that AmSouth Bank of Tennessee, a Tennessee corporation, qualified in Alabama July 22, 1993; that AmSouth Bank of Walker County incorporated in Walker County, Jasper Alabama September 29, 1986; that on June 20, 1997, Articles of Merger were filed to be effective June 25, 1997, merging AmSouth Bank of Alabama, AmSouth Bank of Florida, AmSouth Bank of Georgia and AmSouth Bank of Tennessee into AmSouth Bank of Walker County, changing its name to AmSouth Bank. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said AmSouth Bank has been dissolved.



RECORDED: 03/26/2003

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

En Bonnett

07/16/97

Date

Jim Bennett

Secretary of State

REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0936